

Nibley City CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Thursday, August 21, 2014 8:00 p.m.

> Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

## PLEASE NOTE THE LATER MEETING TIME OF 8 P.M. THE MEETING WILL START 90 MINUTES LATER THAN THE USUAL MEETING TIME DUE TO THE ANNUAL EMPLOYEE PICNIC BEING HELD AT 6 P.M.

## Opening Ceremonies Call to Order Role Call

- 1. Approval of Minutes and Agenda
- 2. Discussion and consideration of Ordinance 14-01: An ordinance updating the Nibley City subdivision ordinance (First Reading)
- 3. Discussion and Consideration of Ordinance 14-05 An Ordinance Designating Authority for the Establishment of Traffic and Parking Control Devices in Nibley City (First Reading)
- 4. Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 14-09: A RESOLUTION DELEGATING AUTHORITY FOR PLACEMENT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES TO THE NIBLEY CITY PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR (First Reading)
- 5. Discussion and consideration of an Operating Agreement between Nibley City and the Blacksmith Fork Irrigation Company
- 6. Council and Staff Reports

## **Adjourn Meeting**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.